



Vendor Ranking

**Letting:** 05190205 February 05, 2019 2:00 PM **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E5U82  
**District:** District 5 **Counties:** VOLUSIA **Fed Aid No:** N/A  
**Contract Time:** 270 CALENDAR DAYS **Project(s):** 44168217201  
**Contract Desc:** Concrete Slab Replacement

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	GPS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$2,090,679.00	100.00%
2	GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,931,802.40	140.23%
3	VALENCIA CONSTRUCTION GROUP	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,244,361.70	155.18%
4	PROSHOT CONCRETE, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,361,262.00	160.77%
5	KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$3,742,082.00	178.99%
	SPARKS CONCRETE, LLC.	Non Responsive	Non-Winning Bid		

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*



Tabulation of Bids

**Letting:** 05190205 February 05, 2019      **Call Order:** 006      **Contract:** E5U82  
**District:** District 5      **Counties:** VOLUSIA      **Fed Aid No:** fedprojects  
**Contract Time:** 270 CALENDAR DAYS      **Project(s):** 44168217201  
**Contract Descr:** Concrete Slab Replacement  
 FDOT District 5  
 Proposal ID: E5U82  
 Financial Project No: 441682-1-72-01  
 Fiscal Year: 2019

County: Volusia  
 Contract Calendar Days: 270  
 Lead Time: 14 Days

This is a Maintenance Pay Item Project.

INTENT AND SCOPE:

Concrete Slab Replacement on SR 5 (US 1) from Fleming Avenue to Reed Canal Road.

EXPERTISE REQUIRED:

For this Contract the Contractor is required to have at least three (3) years of experience in the performance of Concrete Pavement Repair, or the Project Superintendent must have at least three (3) years of like experience as a Superintendent. A Contractor that presently has a certificate of prequalification with the Department in "Concrete Pavement Repair" will suffice to meet the above requirements.

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GPS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC		(2) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(3) VALENCIA CONSTRUCTION GROUP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 CONCRETE PAVEMENT JOINT REPAIR (LF)</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	155,000.00000	155,000.00	295,000.00000	295,000.00	330,204.10000	330,204.10
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	90,100.00000	90,100.00	390,000.00000	390,000.00	421,825.70000	421,825.70
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		130.000 ED	22.00000	2,860.00	0.38000	49.40	155.30000	20,189.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05190205 February 05, 2019 Call Order: 006 Contract: E5U82

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GPS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC		(2) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(3) VALENCIA CONSTRUCTION GROUP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 CONCRETE PAVEMENT JOINT REPAIR (LF)</b>								
0020 0102104 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		7.000 ED	2,640.00000	18,480.00	1,500.00000	10,500.00	3,450.00000	24,150.00
0025 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		100.000 LF	2.20000	220.00	1.50000	150.00	5.80000	580.00
0030 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		40.000 EA	132.00000	5,280.00	110.00000	4,400.00	404.00000	16,160.00
0035 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING		(0.118) AC (LS)	7,250.00000	7,250.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	16,906.10000	16,906.10
0040 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		11,412.000 SY	20.00000	228,240.00	40.00000	456,480.00	18.70000	213,404.40
0045 0350 4 5 REINFORCED CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT,8"		573.000 SY	123.00000	70,479.00	135.00000	77,355.00	98.80000	56,612.40
0050 0350 5 CLEANING & SEALING JOINTS- CONCRETE PAVEMENT:		25,772.000 LF	4.00000	103,088.00	3.50000	90,202.00	8.10000	208,753.20
0055 0350 6 CLEANING & SEALING RANDOM CRACKS- CONCRETE PAVEMENT		220.000 LF	5.00000	1,100.00	10.00000	2,200.00	28.80000	6,336.00
0060 0352 70 GRINDING CONCRETE PAVEMENT		11,349.000 SY	7.00000	79,443.00	9.00000	102,141.00	12.10000	137,322.90



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05190205 February 05, 2019 Call Order: 006 Contract: E5U82

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GPS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC		(2) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(3) VALENCIA CONSTRUCTION GROUP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 CONCRETE PAVEMENT JOINT REPAIR (LF)</b>								
0065 0353 70 CONCRETE PAVEMENT SLAB REPLACEMENT		2,530.400 CY	500.00000	1,265,200.00	500.00000	1,265,200.00	684.50000	1,732,058.80
0070 0425 5 1 MANHOLE, ADJUST, UTILITIES		22.000 EA	675.00000	14,850.00	2,000.00000	44,000.00	1,577.50000	34,705.00
0075 0425 6 VALVE BOXES, ADJUST		1.000 EA	270.00000	270.00	1,900.00000	1,900.00	727.20000	727.20
0080 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		80.000 LF	40.00000	3,200.00	110.00000	8,800.00	33.00000	2,640.00
0085 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		45.000 SY	60.00000	2,700.00	190.00000	8,550.00	52.40000	2,358.00
0090 0570 1 1 PERFORMANCE TURF		18.000 SY	20.00000	360.00	10.00000	180.00	5.80000	104.40
0095 0706 3 RETRO-REFLECTIVE/RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS		50.000 EA	3.30000	165.00	3.50000	175.00	4.60000	230.00
0100 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		700.000 LF	5.50000	3,850.00	2.00000	1,400.00	2.30000	1,610.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05190205 February 05, 2019 Call Order: 006 Contract: E5U82

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GPS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC		(2) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(3) VALENCIA CONSTRUCTION GROUP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 CONCRETE PAVEMENT JOINT REPAIR (LF)</b>								
0105 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		600.000 LF	7.10000	4,260.00	4.00000	2,400.00	3.50000	2,100.00
0110 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		50.000 LF	5.50000	275.00	3.00000	150.00	2.30000	115.00
0115 0711 14560 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST ON CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		3.000 EA	1,375.00000	4,125.00	750.00000	2,250.00	632.50000	1,897.50
0120 0711 14570 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST, ARROW ON CONCRETE SURFACE		13.000 EA	1,060.00000	13,780.00	800.00000	10,400.00	460.00000	5,980.00
0125 E711 11121 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		2,640.000 LF	2.50000	6,600.00	1.00000	2,640.00	1.20000	3,168.00
0130 E711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6"		2,640.000 LF	1.10000	2,904.00	1.00000	2,640.00	0.40000	1,056.00
0135 E711 11221 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		2,640.000 LF	2.50000	6,600.00	1.00000	2,640.00	1.20000	3,168.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05190205 February 05, 2019 Call Order: 006 Contract: E5U82

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) GPS CIVIL CONSTRUCTION, INC		(2) GOSALIA CONCRETE CONSTRUCTORS, INC.		(3) VALENCIA CONSTRUCTION GROUP	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 CONCRETE PAVEMENT JOINT REPAIR (LF)</b>								
0001 CONCRETE PAVEMENT JOINT REPAIR (LF)		Section Totals:		\$2,090,679.00		\$2,931,802.40		\$3,244,361.70
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				\$2,090,679.00		\$2,931,802.40		3,244,361.70



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05190205 February 05, 2019 Call Order: 006 Contract: E5U82

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PROSHOT CONCRETE, INC.		(5) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 CONCRETE PAVEMENT JOINT REPAIR (LF)</b>								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION		(1.000) LS	200,000.00000	200,000.00	315,000.00000	315,000.00		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC		(1.000) DA (LS)	125,000.00000	125,000.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00		
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		130.000 ED	1.00000	130.00	4.00000	520.00		
0020 0102104 TEMPORARY SIGNALIZATION AND MAINTENANCE, INTERSECTION		7.000 ED	50.00000	350.00	2,300.00000	16,100.00		
0025 0104 10 3 SEDIMENT BARRIER		100.000 LF	5.00000	500.00	4.00000	400.00		
0030 0104 18 INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM		40.000 EA	120.00000	4,800.00	250.00000	10,000.00		
0035 0110 1 1 CLEARING & GRUBBING		(0.118) AC (LS)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
0040 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		11,412.000 SY	30.00000	342,360.00	42.50000	485,010.00		
0045 0350 4 5 REINFORCED CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT,8"		573.000 SY	125.00000	71,625.00	180.00000	103,140.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05190205 February 05, 2019 Call Order: 006 Contract: E5U82

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PROSHOT CONCRETE, INC.		(5) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 CONCRETE PAVEMENT JOINT REPAIR (LF)</b>								
0050 0350 5 CLEANING & SEALING JOINTS- CONCRETE PAVEMENT:		25,772.000 LF	10.00000	257,720.00	4.25000	109,531.00		
0055 0350 6 CLEANING & SEALING RANDOM CRACKS- CONCRETE PAVEMENT		220.000 LF	12.00000	2,640.00	12.00000	2,640.00		
0060 0352 70 GRINDING CONCRETE PAVEMENT		11,349.000 SY	20.00000	226,980.00	22.00000	249,678.00		
0065 0353 70 CONCRETE PAVEMENT SLAB REPLACEMENT		2,530.400 CY	780.00000	1,973,712.00	900.00000	2,277,360.00		
0070 0425 5 1 MANHOLE, ADJUST, UTILITIES		22.000 EA	1,000.00000	22,000.00	1,500.00000	33,000.00		
0075 0425 6 VALVE BOXES, ADJUST		1.000 EA	1,000.00000	1,000.00	375.00000	375.00		
0080 0520 1 10 CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F		80.000 LF	65.00000	5,200.00	50.00000	4,000.00		
0085 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		45.000 SY	65.00000	2,925.00	75.00000	3,375.00		
0090 0570 1 1 PERFORMANCE TURF		18.000 SY	5.00000	90.00	7.00000	126.00		





Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05190205 February 05, 2019 Call Order: 006 Contract: E5U82

Line No / Item ID Item Description ( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PROSHOT CONCRETE, INC.		(5) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 CONCRETE PAVEMENT JOINT REPAIR (LF)</b>								
0095 0706 3 RETRO-REFLECTIVE/RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS		50.000 EA	25.00000	1,250.00	6.00000	300.00		
0100 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		700.000 LF	15.00000	10,500.00	3.20000	2,240.00		
0105 0711 11125 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		600.000 LF	15.00000	9,000.00	7.00000	4,200.00		
0110 0711 11224 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON		50.000 LF	20.00000	1,000.00	4.40000	220.00		
0115 0711 14560 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST ON CONCRETE PAVEMENT, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		3.000 EA	1,500.00000	4,500.00	650.00000	1,950.00		
0120 0711 14570 THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE WITH BLACK CONTRAST, ARROW ON CONCRETE SURFACE		13.000 EA	900.00000	11,700.00	425.00000	5,525.00		
0125 E711 11121 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"		2,640.000 LF	9.00000	23,760.00	0.85000	2,244.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 05190205 February 05, 2019 Call Order: 006 Contract: E5U82

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) PROSHOT CONCRETE, INC.		(5) KIEWIT INFRASTRUCTURE SOUTH CO.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 CONCRETE PAVEMENT JOINT REPAIR (LF)</b>								
0130 E711 11141 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 6"		2,640.000 LF	9.00000	23,760.00	1.10000	2,904.00		
0135 E711 11221 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"		2,640.000 LF	9.00000	23,760.00	0.85000	2,244.00		
<b>0001 CONCRETE PAVEMENT JOINT REPAIR (LF) Section Totals:</b>				<b>\$3,361,262.00</b>		<b>\$3,742,082.00</b>		
<b>Contract Grand Totals:</b>				<b>\$3,361,262.00</b>		<b>\$3,742,082.00</b>		



Tabulation of Bids

---

**Letting:** 05190205 February 05, 2019 **Call Order:** 006 **Contract:** E5U82

*NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.*